



BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

FILED

STATE OF WYOMING

SEP 1 8 1986

Terri A. Lorenzon, Adm. Aide Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPEAL	BY)
CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY,) STATE PROGRAM PERMIT
SOUTH HAYSTACK MINE,		NO. 570-T1
EVANSTON, WYOMING)

ORDER

The Petitioner in the above-entitled case, Cumberland Coal Company and the Department of Environmental Quality having agreed upon a modification of the permit condition (#9) which is the basis for Count II in Petitioner's Notice of Appeal, and the Petitioner having moved to dismiss Count II of its Notice of Appeal, the Council finds that Count II should be and is hereby dismissed.

DATED this _______of September, 1986.

Harold L. Bergman

Chairman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the day of September, 1986, I served a copy of the foregoing Order by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

John S. McCaffrey Terrence J. Ferguson David C. Jones 1000 Kiewit Plaza Omaha, NE 68131

and by interoffice mail of the same date to:

Randolph Wood, Director
Department of Environmental Quality
122 W 25th Street, Herschler Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Roger Shaffer, Administrator
Land Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality
122 W 25th Street, Herschler Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Erdmann
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Steven R. Shanahan
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Terri A. Lorenzon

Administrative Aide

Environmental Quality Council

Emerson Building, Room 304

2001 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: (307) 777-7170

